506922631 10/14/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6969467

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name		Name	Execution Date
GREGORY LLOYD COF	RIGAN		08/16/2016
BENJAMIN CHARLES Z	UCKER	MAN	08/16/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	9614206 CANADA INC.		
Street Address:	45 RUE QUEEN		
City:	SHERBROOKE		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J1M 1J2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number]
Application Number:		17177741	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10209560-3US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. SASHA MANDY
SIGNATURE:	/A. SASHA MANDY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021
Total Attachments: 2 source=1- CorriganZuckerman to 9614 source=1- CorriganZuckerman to 9614	

Our Reference: 56089474-3USPR

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

Name: Gregory Lloyd Corrigan

Address: 1254 23rd Ave East, Vancouver, BC, V5V 1Y9

And

Name: Benjamin Charles Zuckerman

Address: 957 27th Ave East, Vancouver BC, V5V2L3

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), have invented one or more invention(s) relating to and entitled

RESISTANCE-GENERATING DEVICE

set forth and described in in a US provisional patent application and/or other patent applications bearing the same title

(herein after referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS,

Name: 9614206 CANADA INC. Address : 45 Rue Queen, Sherbrooke, QC J1M 1J2 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

desires to have the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to and does hereby:

confirm to have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to the Assignee, at least as early as 25/05/16 (dd/mm/yy), and, to any extent to have not already sold, assigned, transferred or set over to Assignee, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefore, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result thereform for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively;

do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said Patents in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 057796 FRAME: 0855 grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

Date: 2016/09/16 (YYYY/MM/DD) Assignor : Х Witness : х Name: CHEVALIER ANITA Date: 2016/08/16 (YYYY/MM/DD) Assignor : Х Witness : Х Name CHEVALLER

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

RECORDED: 10/14/2021